 Data Sheet
 March 2021 (EN)
 V5
  page 1 / 7
TARAline
CS4
indicator
Free chlorine

in mA/ppm
Power supply Connection
CS4MA2 0.005…2.000 0.001
4…20 mA
uncalibrated
8.0
12…30 VDC
RL 50Ω…RL 900Ω
2-pole terminal
(2 x 1 mm²)
Recommended:
Round cable
 4 mm
2 x 0.34 mm²
CS4MA5 0.05…5.00 0.01 3.2
CS4MA10 0.05…10.00 0.01 1.6
CS4MA20 0.05…20.00 0.01 0.8
CS4MA-200 0.5…200.0 0.1 0.08
(Subject to technical changes!)
 Data Sheet
 March 2021 (EN)
 V5

supply
Connection
CS4MA2-M12 0.005…2.000 0.001
4…20 mA
uncalibrated
8.0
12…30 VDC
RL 50Ω…RL 900Ω
5-pole M12
plug-on flange
Function of
wires:
PIN2: +U
PIN3: -U
CS4MA5-M12 0.05…5.00 0.01 3.2
CS4MA10-M12 0.05…10.00 0.01 1.6
CS4MA20-M12 0.05…20.00 0.01 0.8
CS4MA-200-M12 0.5…200.0 0.1 0.08
(Subject to technical changes!)
Reiss GmbH
Eisleber Str. 5
D – 69469 Weinheim